Date of Evaluation:

05/27/2024

P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP):					Source:	FY 2024	4 GAA	4	
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM					UACS:	300215	103828000		
P/A/P 2 (Program):					Project ID:	P00842	598LZ		
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG)					Region:	Region	v		
P/A/P 3 (Sub-Program):					Implementing				
SIPAG - A	rress F	Roads and/or Bridges from		's leading to Major/ S	Strategic	Office:	Regiona	al Office V	
		Public Bui	Idings/ Facilities	s leading to Major/ 5	- acegic	Appropriation (Php):		155	5,000,000
of Project	per G/	\A :							
Construction	on of N	lamantao - Mapulang Dag	a Road, Bacacay, Al	bay					
Implem A Office Jo for Mod	ustifica	project location is a	target/Increase in mountainous terrain	unit cost due to the l n; and, provision of re	arge volum oad slope p	e of excavation worotection structure	ork and em	bankment sin	ice
A.1		Certificate of Reasonablene Cost Estimate	ess of by	RD Virgilio C. E	duarte	dated		05/14/2024	
B. PER PL	ANNI	NG SERVICE EVALUATION	<u>ON</u>				PARTIE	DP	WH - OSE
B.1	P	PROJECT MODIFICATION	N ON PROJECT D	ESCRIPTION				EC	JESV
1	3.1.1	Typographical Error/	S	B.1.3	Change in	Station Limits		11	UNITED TO STATE
E	3.1.2	Change in Location (for <u>non-existent</u>	B.1.4	Addition/	Deletion of Word/	s i		JN 06 ZUZ4
В.2	✓ F	PROJECT MODIFICATIO	M/ADJUSTMENTS	ON PROJECT CON	4DONENTA		Ву		77
L	3.2.1	✓ Change in Targets	B.2.3	land of the				ntrol No	0854E
	3.2.2	Change in Scope of		Change in Compone					
,	5.2.2	Change in Scope of		-1.00.000		nt (including exce	ss amount)		
			B.2.3.2 B.2.3.3		f Compone	nt oetween Compone	nto		
C RESULT	TANT /	AFTER MODIFICATION	D.2.3.3	Inovernent	LOI FUIIUS L	between Compone	IIIS		
C.1		dditional Project Compone	ent/s						
C.2 <u>C</u>	ompon	ent/s:							
С	OMP_	SCOPE OF W	ORK	TARGET			INCRE DECREA		
		FROM	TO	FROM		ТО	Unit Cost	Target	
C	CW1	Construction of Gravel Road	Construction of Gravel Road	4.682 Lane KM		3.6 Lane KM	30.06%	-23.11%	
C	CW2								
_ c	CW3				15	4			
R	ow								
D. AS EVA	LUATE	D							
D.1		 LLOWED as per the GAA P	rovisions						
D.2	N	OT ALLOWED as per the 0	GAA Provisions						
D.3 <u>Re</u>	- Size	(to be filled-up by Plannin							
		o changes to project descr ertificate of Availability of A		ached.			6		
				ov.and.01525		()			100/09/29
Ev	valuat	ed By:	ALEX GOTE Tor Panning Ser	vice_	loted By:	CONST	TANTE A. L	LANES, JR., ary, Plannip	CESO III
E. Approvi	ng Au	thority as per latest Ap	proved Guideline	on Modification o	of Allotme	nt under the GA	<u>A</u>		
E.1	√ Se	ecretary							
E.2	Uı	ndersecretary for Operatio	ns						
			Recommended for A Remarks:	Approval		Ma -	D		7
			-				1		

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA



JUN 0 6 2024 MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated May 14, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V,** for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As	per GAA/Origi	nal	As Modified				
Project Descrip	tion						
UACS:	/3002151038	28000		- E			
Project ID:	P00842598L	Z					
CONVERGENCE A	ND SPECIAL SUP	PORT PROGRAM	CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM				
Sustainable Infras (SIPAG) - SIPAG - from the National Strategic Public Bu	Access Roads ar Road/s leading t	nd/or Bridges o Major/	Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - SIPAG - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities				
Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay			Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay				
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)		
CW1 -	31,946.818	149,575.000	CW1 -	41,548.611	149,575.000		
Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km		Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km			
– 4.682 Lane Km			- 3.6 Lane Km	7 83 M	/h·		
EAO -		5,425.000	EAO -		5,425.000		
	Total:	155,000.000		155,000.000			

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

- Decrease in physical target from "4.68 Lane km" to "3.6" Lane km due to the increase in unit cost.
- Increase in unit cost is attributable to the large volume of excavation and embankment aimed at leveling the terrain and establishing a uniform surface for the road, since the project is located on a mountainous terrain.
- Increase in unit cost is also due to the provision of road slope protection structure, to prevent collapse
 of road shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and erosion of the road embankment triggered
 mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from
 sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road infrastructure

Attached are the following supporting documents:

 Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of Works, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Website: www.dpwh.gov.phTel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA



JUN 0 6 2024 MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated May 14, 2024, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V,** for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As	per GAA/Origii	nal	As Modified				
Project Descript	ion		L				
UACS:	3002151038	28000					
Project ID:	P00842598L	Z					
CONVERGENCE AN	ND SPECIAL SUP	PORT PROGRAM	CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM				
Sustainable Infras (SIPAG) - SIPAG - from the National Strategic Public Bu	Access Roads ar Road/s leading t	nd/or Bridges o Major/	Sustainable Infrastru (SIPAG) - SIPAG - A the National Road/s Buildings/ Facilities	ccess Roads and/	or Bridges from		
Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay			Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay				
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)		
CW1 -	31,946.818	149,575.000	CW1 -	41,548.611	149,575.000		
Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km		Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km			
- 4.682 Lane Km			- 3.6 Lane Km		. d)		
EAO -		5,425.000	EAO -		5,425.000		
	Total:	155,000.000		155,000.000			

Justifications based on the attachments submitted by the Implementing Office:

- Decrease in physical target from "4.68 Lane km" to "3.6" Lane km due to the increase in unit cost.
- Increase in unit cost is attributable to the large volume of excavation and embankment aimed at leveling the terrain and establishing a uniform surface for the road, since the project is located on a mountainous terrain.
- Increase in unit cost is also due to the provision of road slope protection structure, to prevent collapse
 of road shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and erosion of the road embankment triggered
 mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from
 sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road infrastructure
 Attached are the following supporting documents:

 Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of Works, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map and Detailed Engineering Plan.

⊕ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph№ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

Secretary

3.3 GJAN/NDB Project ID: P00842598LZ

MANUE

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

3.3 GJAN/NDB

Project ID: P00842598LZ



Republic of the Philippines DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGIONAL OFFICE V

Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay



May 14, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN

Department of Public Works and Highways

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

THRU

: Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

SUBJECT

: Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024 GAA (RA 11975) within ALBAY FIRST DISTRICT for Regional

Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2024 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11975, for Regional Office V Implementation, to wit:

As pe	er GAA/Original		As Modified				
UACS: Project ID:	30021510382800 P00842598LZ	00		31 3			
CONVERGENCE AND SPEC	CIAL SUPPORT PROGRA	AM	CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM				
Sustainable Infrastructure SIPAG - Access Roads and leading to Major/ Strategio	I/or Bridges from the N	ational Road/s	Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - SIPAG - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities				
Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay			Construction of Namantao - Mapulang Daga Road, Bacacay, Albay				
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Estimated Cost (₱'000)		
CW1 -	31,946.818	149,575.000	CW1 -	41,548.611	149,575.000		
Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km		Construction of Gravel Road	/ Lane Km			
– 4.682 Lane Km			- 3.6 Lane Km				
EAO -	•	5,425.000	EAO -	5,425.000			
Total:		155,000.000	Total:	155,000.000			

Justification:

- Decrease in physical target from "4.68 Lane km" to "3.6" Lane km due to the increase in unit cost.
- Increase in unit cost is attributable to the large volume of excavation and embankment aimed at leveling the terrain and establishing a uniform surface for the road, since the project is located on a mountainous terrain.
- Increase in unit cost is also due to the provision of road slope protection structure, to prevent collapse of road shoulder, settlement of the road surface, and erosion of the road embankment triggered mainly by rainwater flow thus improving stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soil to establish and maintain a safe and resilient road infrastructure

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No.: (052) 7322044

Local No.: 53011



Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024 GAA (RA 11975) within ALBAY FIRST DISTRICT for Regional Office V Implementation

Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work (POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program (Based on General Appropriations Act), and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

R05.1 HLB/KER/CRHC/HPMP